Contacts
[bookmark: contact1990]HEAD OF DELEGATION 
Tanya Abrahamse 
Chief Executive Officer at South African National Biodiversity Institute-Pretoria (South Africa) 
South African National Biodiversity Information Facility Private Bag X101 Pretoria t.abrahamse@sanbi.org.zaPhone: +27 12 843 5220
[bookmark: contact143]NODE MANAGER 
Fatima Parker-Allie 
South African National Biodiversity Institute-Cape Town (SANBI, South Africa) 
Kirstenbosch Research Center South African National Biodiversity Institute P/Bag X7 Claremont 7735 Cape Town F.Parker@sanbi.org.zaPhone: +27 21 7998698
[bookmark: contact1602]NODE STAFF 
Selwyn Willoughby 
Manager:  Director: Biodiversity Knowledge & Information Management Directorate at South African National Biodiversity Institute (SANBI) (South Africa) 
South African National Biodiversity Institute (SANBI) Kirstenbosch Research Centre P/Bag X7 Claremont S.Willoughby@sanbi.org.zaPhone: 27 21 799 8695
[bookmark: contact1076]ADDITIONAL DELEGATE 
Annah Moteetee 
University of Johannesburg Johannesburg amoteetee@uj.ac.zaPhone: +27 11 559 2977
[bookmark: contact430]ADDITIONAL DELEGATE 
Jocelyn Collins 
Deputy Director at University of the Western Cape (South Africa) 
c/o University of the Western Cape Private Bag X17, Bellville jcollins@uwc.ac.zaPhone: 27 21 959 2566
[bookmark: contact1079]ADDITIONAL DELEGATE 
Kgoale Mphahlele 
Department of Science & Technology (South Africa) 
Department of Science and Technology P/Bag X894 Pretoria Kgoale.Mphahlele@dst.gov.zaPhone: +27-12-317 4502
ADDITIONAL DELEGATE 
Selwyn Willoughby 
Director: Biodiversity Manager: Knowledge & Information Management Directorate at South African National Biodiversity Institute (SANBI) (South Africa) 
South African National Biodiversity Institute (SANBI) Kirstenbosch Research Centre P/Bag X7 Claremont S.Willoughby@sanbi.org.zaPhone: 27 21 799 8695
[bookmark: contact1016]Leluma Matooane 
[bookmark: _GoBack]Director: Earth Systems Science,  Department of Science & Technology (South Africa) , 
Department of Science & Technology building 53, CSIR Campus Meiring Naude, Brumeria Pretoria leluma.matooane@dst.gov.zaPhone: +27 12 843 6437

